riff No.	27				54th	Revised	Page No.	1
mpany N	ame/Permit Nur	nber:	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc	c. & Rabanco C	Compani	es - G-60		
	Frade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian Disposal Comp				ic Services of Ke	ent
				SHEET		-		
			is tariff are listed below					
			ents to the tariff listed o re, the issue date of this				are	
	indicates an or			, pago. O iii i		ion column		
		3 - 1 - 3				_		
	Page	Current	Page	Current		Page	Current	İ
	Number	Revision		Revision		Number	Revision	i
	Title Page	2	23	1				İ
	Check Sheet	54 O	24 25	44				i
	Item Index Subject Index	0	26	1				i
	Subject Index	0	27	0				1
	Taxes	9	28	40				1
	5	7	29	40				i
	6	0	30	35				i
	7	0	31	35				i
	8	0	32	8				i
	9	0	33	6				i
	10 11	0	34 35	<u>O</u> 5				i
	12	0	36	0				i
	13	0	37	4				İ
	13b	0		·				İ
	14	1	38	8				i
	15	5	39	17				i
	16	6	40	17				i
	17	5 O	41	16				i
	18 19	4	42	15 12				i
	20	3	44	10				i
	21	43	45	0				i
	22	12	1					İ
	22b	0						i
								i
		Sunnlama	nts in Effect Appendix A	1		Cı	urrent Revisi	on
		Оиррістіс	TILS III ETICOL APPOILANT	`		<u> </u>	1	<u>011</u>
							·	
sued by:	Maria Fasley	Rusiness I	Jnit Finance Manager					
aca by.	wana Lasiey,	Dusiness (Jim i manoc Managei					
ue Date:	January 14, 20)22			Effe	ctive Date:	Ma	arch 1, 2022
ficial Use								·
			Date:					

Docker: TG-220040 Agenda Date: February 24, 2022 Effective Date: March 01, 2022

Tariff No.	27			5th	Revised Pag	ge No. 15
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)	•	Rabanco Companies - G-60 Company, Allied Waste Servio		lic Services of Ken	t
		Item 5	2 - Redelivery Fees			
	A redelivery fee of owned can was picke who request re-delive	d up because servic	assessed to customers e was discontinued fo ontainer sizes.			
	Pickup and redelivery washed, steam clean		ed to customers who tem 210.	request their co	ntainers be	
	Container	s up to 8 yards:	\$42.47 (A)			
	Container	s over 8 yards:	\$65.47 (A)			
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busine	ss Unit Finance Man	ager			
Issue Date	: January 14, 2022	/Ear	Official Use Only)	Effective Date	:	March 1, 2022
5 1	T-0			_		
Docket No.	. TG	Date:		By:	FOR OF	FICIAL USE (

Agenda Date: February 24, 2022 Effective Date: March 01, 2022

Tawiff Nia	07					CH	Davia	ad Daria Na. 40
Tariff No.	27	-				6th	Revis	ed Page No. 16
	lame/Permit I Trade Name		•	rises, Inc. & Raban Disposal Company	•	- G-60 Services of Kent, & Rep	oublic Services	s of Kent
			<u>ltem 55 - 0</u>	Over-sized or C	Over-weigh	t Cans or Units		
	•	o-mini-can)	-		•	dential receptacle (exceeds the size a	•	_
		overfilled,	or the top is	s unable to be	closed, but	stated in item 20, in the company narges will apply.	is	
		\$3.96 (A)	Per Unit P	er Pickup				
	Note: For ch	narges apply	ying on ove	rweight toters,	carts, con	tainers, or drop box	res see ite	m 207.
				Item 60 - Ove	ertime Peri	<u>ods</u>		
	•				-	ervices, at custom days, and the follow	•	_
		Washingto Memorial I Independe	s Day (Janu on's Birthda Day once Day (J ner King Da	y uly 4)		Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day (D	ecember 2	25)
				est increments e time he returi		ites from the time t	he compar	ny's
	No additionate for the comparts	-		sed to custome	er for overti	me or holiday work	<pre>c performe</pre>	d solely
		Charge pe Minimum (\$68.79 (A) \$275.14 (A)				
Issued By:	Maria Easle	y, Business	Unit Finan	ce Manager				
Issue Date:	January 14,	2022		(Fa:: Off: 1	11122 0:1	Effective Da	ate:	March 1, 2022
				(For Officia	•	,		
Docket No.	TG			Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	27		5th	Revised Page No. 17

Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60

Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

Item 70 - Return Trips

When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, for pick up, will apply:

Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or	\$9.79 (A)
Micro-Mini-Can	` ,
Drum	\$9.79 (A)
Bale	\$9.79 (A)
Litter Receptacle	\$9.79 (A)
Drop Box	\$26.90 (A)
Container	\$13.42 (A)
Toter, 32 Gallons	\$9.79 (A)
Toter, 64 Gallons	\$9.79 (A)
Toter, 96 Gallons	\$9.79 (A)
Recycling Containers	\$13.42 (A)

Note: return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pick ups and or charged for under the provisions of item 160 (time rates).

ssued By: Maria Easley, Business l	Jnit Finance Manager		
ssue Date: January 14, 2022		Effective Date:	March 1, 2022
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	FOR OFFICIAL USE
			Downer TG 2

Tariff No. 27	4th Revised Page No. 19	
Company Name/Permit Numb	: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60	
Registered Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent	

Item 80 - Carry-out Service, Drive-ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide Carrie – out services of can/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the companies vehicle can be driven to within 5 feet of the cans/units using improve access road commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improve access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate		
Charge for Carry-outs	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup	
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet	\$1.14 (A)	\$0.29 (A)	
For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 feet, add	\$1.14 (A)	\$0.29 (A)	

Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead.

		Rate
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet	\$7.32 (A)	\$1.48 (A)

Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By:	Maria Easley, Business Unit Finance Manager		
	·		
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022	Effective Date:	March 1, 2022
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG- Date:	Bv:	
		,	

Tariff No.	27	3rd	Revised Page No. 20

Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60

Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

<u>Item 90 - Can Carriage - Special Services</u>

		Rate
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup
Stairs or steps - for each step up or down	\$0.13 (A)	\$0.05 (A)
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.38 (A)	\$0.30 (A)
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.38 (A)	\$0.30 (A)

Issued By: Maria Easley, Business Un	it Finance Manager		
Issue Date: January 14, 2022		Effective Date:	March 1, 2022
	(For Official Use Only)		
		_	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	FOR OFFICIAL USE O
			D 1 TTC 00

Tariff No.	27	-				43rd	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterorise	s. Inc. & Rabanco	Companies - G-6)				
Registered Trade		•			ces of Kent, & Rep	ublic Services o	f Kent		
. tog.oto.ou uuc					Rates (continue				
Rates in this item				<u> </u>	(g-/		
	e collection, curbs						for		
	operty. This inclu	-							
	ns, etc., where ser		-	•					
	ed by a local gove								
	d yardwaste servions, and apartment						ines,		
	ty owner or manaç	_	:55 man 4 res	nuerillai uriils,	wilele service	is billed			
to the propert	y owner or manaç	ger.							
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix A	1				
rates bolow app	ly in the fellowing	oo.vioo aroa.		Appondix	•				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$11.70 (A)	\$9.28 (A)	\$13.07 (A)			\$1.14 (A)		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$18.79 (A)	\$9.28 (A)	\$13.07 (A)			\$0.72 (A)		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$30.82 (A)	\$9.28 (A)	\$13.07 (A)			\$1.45 (A)		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$43.49 (A)	\$9.28 (A)	\$13.07 (A)			\$2.18 (A)		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$57.77 (A)	\$9.28 (A)	\$13.07 (A)			\$2.91 (A)		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$67.19 (A)	\$9.28 (A)	\$13.07 (A)			\$3.56 (A)	<u> </u>	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$17.38 (A)	\$9.28 (A)	\$13.07 (A)			\$1.39 (A)		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$27.72 (A)	\$9.28 (A)	\$13.07 (A)			\$1.39 (A)		
96 Gal Toter 1 Can	WG/EOWR MG/EOWR	\$37.29 (A)	\$9.28 (A)	\$13.07 (A)			\$1.39 (A)		
Recycle Only	IVIG/EUVK	\$7.71 (A)	\$9.28 (A) \$10.61 (A)	\$13.07 (A)			\$0.72 (A)	<u> </u>	
Yardwaste Only			\$10.01 (A)	\$14.66 (A)			\$2.38 (A)	1	
20 Gal Toter (N)	EOW Organics	(limited availa	ability)	ψ14.00 (A)	* Pilot Progra	m	\$1.39 (A)	see page 22	h
32 Gal Bear Prod		\$17.38(A)			T liot i rogici	1	\$4.03 (A)	see note 8	Ĭ
64 Gal Bear Prod		\$27.72(A)					\$8.35 (A)	see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Prod		\$37.29(A)					\$8.61 (A)	see note 8	
	Codes: WG=Weekly	. ,	-Every Other We	ek Garbage: MG	Monthly Garbage	: WR=Weekly I	. ,	1000000	
.,,	,	=	-	=	Recycling; List o	- · ·			
		·	·			·			
Note 1: Descript	ion/rules related to	o recycling pro	ogram are sho	own on page 2	3.				
	ion/rules related to								
	on to the recycling	rates shown	above, a recy	cling debit/(cr	edit) of \$0.13 a	applies.			
Note 4: ***									
	A 1								
	(Notes for this ite	m are continu	ed on next pa	age)					
			Secvelina de	hite/(credite)	on this page	evnire on:	7/31/2022		
			coyoning de	and (oreans)	on and page	CAPILG OII.	110112022		•
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Bu	siness Unit Fi	nance Manag	ger					
. 5									1 4 555
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022	<u> </u>	/[-	or Official Use	Only	Eff	ective Date:	Ma	rch 1, 2022
			(1-0	ıı Oniciai USE	Offig)				
Docket No. TG-			Date:		Bv:				

Tariff No.	27	_				12th	Revised Pa	ge No. 22
	lame/Permi Trade Nam			ses, Inc. & Rabanco Co) ces of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent	
registered		•						
	<u>l</u> 1	em 100	Residential S	Service Monthly	Rates (cont	tinued from previo	us page)	
Note 4:	trip. No cr		given for par			units are picked up ill be given if custo	•	
Note 5:	due to circ	umstances er more tha	outside the	control of the drive	er, the drive	assess roll-out ch r is required to mo truck. The charge	ve an automa	
Note 6:	•	e for an oc ar pickup is		a residential bag, o	can, unit, to	ter, mini-can, or m	iicro-mini-can	
				Rate per recept	tacle			
			receptacle	per pickup				
			can or unit	\$3.27 (A)				
		Mini-can	ioon					
		Micro-min 60-gallon						
		90-gallon						
		Bag	10101	\$3.27 (A)				
				,				
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in wh	can/unit.	Service will be tomer reside	e rendered on the	e normal scl ner requires	n an "on call" basi: heduled pickup da s service to be pro l apply.	y for the	
Note 8:	month for and custor	an unlockir ner owned	ng charge. Sh cans are sub		supply their	e of \$3.55 (A own bear cart this valent to a 32 gallo		es ·
ssued By:	Maria Eas	ley, Busine	ss Unit Finar	nce Manager				
ssue Date:	January 1	1, 2022				Effective Date):	March 1, 202
-	,			(For Official U	Jse Only)			, -
Docket No	TG-			Date:		Rv.		
DOCKELINO.	· G			_ มิลเธ		Бу		 FICIAL LISE

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-220040
Agenda Date: February 24, 2022
Effective Date: March 01, 2022

Tariff No.		27						44th	Revised I	Page No.	25
Company Name/F Registered Trade		er:			, Inc. & Rabanco Co oosal Company, Alli		of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent			
			Item 1	05 Multi-fam	nily Service - R	ates per Conta	ainer_				
Service Area: Un	incorporated	d King County									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$23.96 (A)	\$6.40 (A)	\$10.40 (A)	\$15.22 (A)	\$33.20 (A)	\$46.20 (A)	\$63.28 (A)	\$91.52 (A)	\$116.74 (A)	\$173.55 (A)	\$222.02 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$23.96 (A)	\$6.40 (A)	\$10.40 (A)	\$15.22 (A)	\$33.20 (A)	\$46.20 (A)	\$63.28 (A)	\$91.52 (A)	\$116.74 (A)		\$222.02 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$23.96 (A)	\$11.48 (A)	\$14.11 (A)	\$18.24 (A)	\$34.92 (A)	\$52.50 (A)	\$67.07 (A)	\$95.10 (A)	\$120.27 (A)	\$179.89 (A)	\$225.00 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$6.87 (A)	\$6.87 (A)	\$8.28 (A)	\$8.28 (A)	\$59.62 (A)	\$62.05 (A)	\$65.95 (A)	\$70.65 (A)	\$75.58 (A)	\$89.64 (A)	\$104.03 (A)
Temporary Account					0004.05 (4)	0004.05 (4)	\$004.05 (A)	0004.05 (4)	0004.05 (4)	0004.05 (4)	0004.05 (4)
Initial Delivery					\$221.25 (A)	\$221.25 (A)	\$221.25 (A)	\$221.25 (A)	\$221.25 (A)	\$221.25 (A)	\$221.25 (A)
Pickup Rate					\$34.92 (A)	\$50.90 (A)	\$67.02 (A)	\$95.10 (A)	\$120.27 (A)	\$179.89 (A)	\$225.00 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$5.50 (A)	\$5.50 (A)	\$5.50 (A)	\$5.50 (A)	\$5.50 (A)	\$5.50 (A)	\$5.50 (A)
Rent Per Month					\$59.62 (A)	\$62.05 (A)	\$65.95 (A)	\$70.65 (A)	\$75.58 (A)	\$89.64 (A)	\$104.03 (A)
Note 1:		Rates containe	ed in this item	include \$ 1.98	(A) per yard fo	or recycling ser	vices.				
		Description/rul		, ,, ,							
Note 2:		The charge in		•		escription/rule	s related to				
		yardwaste pro									
Note 3:		Recycling (cre									
Note 4:		Customers will									
		particular trip.			artially filled car	ns. No credits	will be given if	customer			
		fails to set rec									
Note 5:		The charge for regular pickup				oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
					receptacle				_		receptacle
		Type of re			oickup				eceptacle		oickup
		32-gallon can	or unit	\$3.62 (A)				90-gallon totel	ſ	n/a	
		Mini-can		n/a				Other:			
		Micro-mini-car		n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon toter		n/a		J		Other:			
Note 6:		Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal so ***	ate per can/unthe customer r	it. Service wil esides. Note:	If customer re	on the normal sequires service	scheduled pick				
Accessorial charg	es assessed	(lids, unlocking A gate obstruction	tion charge of	\$1.73 (A) will		er pick up for o	opening, unlock	king, or closing	gates, or		
		moving obstru	ctions in order	to pick up soil	iu wasie.						
					Recycling	debits/(credi	ts) on this pag	ge expire on:		7/31/2022	
Issued By:		Maria Easley,	Business Unit	Finance Mana	iger						
Issue Date:		January 14, 20)22					Е	ffective Date:		March 1, 2022
					(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					40th	Revised Page	No. 28
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	•	Inc. & Rabanco Co	mpanies - G-60 ed Waste Services of Ko	ent. & Republic Servic	es of Kent		
rtogiotoroa	riado riamo(o)	Rent-Wendian Disp	osai Company, Ame	ou waste dervices of the	erit, & Republic Gervic	C3 OF NOTE		
	Cc		ial (Customer-c	ervice Dumped owned container) - ed per container, p	MULTI-FAMILY			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County						
NOTE TI			241		0.5.4			
NOIE: Ine	rates on this page ap	ply to compacto	rs with compac	tion ratios of up to	3.5 to 1.			
				Size	or Type of Conta	ainer		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)							
First Picku	•	\$164.43 (A)	\$250.03 (A)	\$326.66 (A)	\$400.09 (A)	\$473.82 (A)	\$587.06 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$164.43 (A)	\$250.03 (A)	\$326.66 (A)	\$400.09 (A)	\$473.82 (A)	\$587.06 (A)	
Special Pi		\$164.43 (A)	\$250.03 (A)	\$326.66 (A)	\$400.09 (A)	\$473.82 (A)	\$587.06 (A)	
Temporary							Ţ	
Initial Deliv								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	Month							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent in Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <creen< th=""><th>If rent is showns not shown, it is item include \$</th><th>n, the rate for the sto be included 6.97 (A) per y</th><th>ne first pickup and d in the rate for the ard for recycling s</th><th>e first pickup.</th><th>pickup must</th><th></th><th></th></creen<>	If rent is showns not shown, it is item include \$	n, the rate for the sto be included 6.97 (A) per y	ne first pickup and d in the rate for the ard for recycling s	e first pickup.	pickup must		
Note 5:	***							
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, un	latching, etc.)					
	A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i			sed per pick up fo	or opening, unloc	king, or closing ga	ates, or	
			R	ecycling debits/(credits) on this	page expire on:		7/31/2022
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busine	ss Unit Finance	Manager					
leeuo Doto:	January 14, 2022					Effective Date:		March 1, 2022
issue Dale:	January 14, 2022		(Fo	or Official Use Onl	y)	Enective Date:		ivialuli 1, 2022
		_						
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	27					40th	Revised Page	No. 29
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	•	, Inc. & Rabanco Co posal Company, Alli	ompanies - G-60 ied Waste Services of K	Kent, & Republic Servic	es of Kent		
		Item 106	6 Container (Service Dumper	d in Company's V	ahicle		
	Co		rial (Customer-	Service Dumped -owned container) tod per container	- MULTI-FAMILY			
			Rates stat	ted per container,	per pickup			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ply to compacto	rs with compac	ction ratios betwee	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1		
				Size	e or Type of Cont			
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)				* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*		
First Picku	•		\$1166.67 (A)	\$1493.02 (A)	\$1817.82 (A)	\$2140.85 (A)	\$2457.06 (A)	
	itional Pickup		\$1166.67 (A)	\$1493.02 (A)	\$1817.82 (A)	\$2140.85 (A)	\$2457.06 (A)	
Special Pi		\$756.71 (A)	\$1166.67 (A)	\$1493.02 (A)	\$1817.82 (A)	\$2140.85 (A)	\$2457.06 (A)	
Temporary Initial Deliv			Τ	Т	T		1	1
Pickup Ra			 	1				
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per N				-				
		· ·						
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown is not shown, it is item include	requested, even for partially-fill n, the rate for the include \$ 9.93 (A) per y	ren if fewer contair lled containers. the first pickup and ed in the rate for the yard for recycling s	ners are serviced d each additional ne first pickup.	on a		
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>dit> (if applicable</td><td>e) is: \$0.16 per</td><td>r yard.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>	dit> (if applicable	e) is: \$0.16 per	r yard.				
Note 5:	***							
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, ur	nlatching, etc.)					
	A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	•	•	ssed per pick up fo	or opening, unloc	king, or closing ga	ates, or moving	
				Recycl	ing rates on this	s page expire on:		7/31/2022
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busine	ss Unit Finance	: Manager					
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022					Effective Date:		March 1, 2022
			(F	or Official Use On	ly)			
Doolest No. 1	TO	-) - t		D			
DOCKET NO.	TG	L	vate:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	27					35th	Revised Page I	No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Ir Kent-Meridian Dispo		panies - G-60 Waste Services of K	ent, & Republic Servi	ices of Kent		
	Non-C	Item 107 Compacted Mater	rial (Company-c	ervice To Dispo owned container; per drop box, pe) - MULTI-FAMI		RS	
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Ki	ing County						
					or Type of Cont			
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$43.55 (A)	\$45.79 (A)	\$48.01 (A)	\$50.25 (A)	\$50.25 (A)	\$52.49 (A)	\$52.49 (A)
First Picku		\$235.22 (A)	\$281.92 (A)	\$328.61 (A)	\$375.31 (A)	\$422.00 (A)	\$468.70 (A)	\$515.39 (A)
	tional Pickup	\$235.22 (A)	\$281.92 (A)	\$328.61 (A)	\$375.31 (A)	\$422.00 (A)	\$468.70 (A)	\$515.39 (A)
Special Pic Temporary		\$240.83 (A)	\$287.52 (A)	\$334.22 (A)	\$380.91 (A)	\$427.61 (A)	\$474.30 (A)	\$521.00 (A)
Initial Deliv		\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)
Pickup Ra	,	\$235.22 (A)	\$281.92 (A)	\$328.61 (A)	\$375.31 (A)	\$422.00 (A)	\$468.70 (A)	\$515.39 (A)
	Calendar Day	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)
Rent Per N		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	Rates in this item are Rates named in this it to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is ret monthly rent shall be o charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, th If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/deb Rates contained in thi *** charges assessed (lids	tem apply for all texcess miles will is in addition to a as no less than an as no less than an as no less than an as no less than an as no less than an action and by a custon charged, but no ded when a drop the rate for the first is to be included bit (if applicable) it is item include \$	hauls not excee be charged for all regular charge scheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mo charges will be box is retained for the pickup and ea d in the rate for the is: \$0.05 per yand 1.98 (A) per yand	eding 5 miles fror at \$3.36 (A) per ges. e a month pickups are involved. onth and no pick assessed for pic for only a portion ach additional pick the first pickup.	p, unless local graps are ordered ckups. Monthly of a month. ckup must be the	of a government d, the rental		
	Lock rental \$10.70 (A A gate obstruction charmoving obstructions in	arge of \$1.65 (A)	will be assesse		or opening, unlo			
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busines	ss Unit Finance I	Manager					
Iceua Data:	January 14, 2022				ı	Effective Date:		March 1, 2022
issue Dale.	January 14, 2022		(For (Official Use Only	<u> </u>	Lifective Date.		Maich 1, 2022
				_	•			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ıte:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	27					35th	Revised Page	No. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		rises, Inc. & Rab Disposal Comp	•		Kent, & Repub	lic Services of h	Kent
		Itom 110	Drop Boy Cor	rvice To Dienv	and Cita and D	oturn		
	Comp		 Drop Box Ser (Customer-own Rates stated r 		MULTI-FAMILY		3	
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Kir	ng County	rates states p	sor drop box, pe	in protect			
	•							
		40.14	1 (5)()		or Type of Con		05.1/	10.14
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Picku	<u> </u>	\$493.78 (A)	\$657.21 (A)	\$820.64 (A)	\$984.08 (A)	\$1147.51 (A)	\$1310.94 (A)	\$1474.37 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$493.78 (A)	\$657.21 (A)	\$820.64 (A)	\$984.08 (A)	\$1147.51 (A)	\$1310.94 (A)	\$1474.37 (A)
Temporary								
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credictions <credictions="" and="" are="" debit="" government="" government.<="" in="" is="" ordinance="" recycling="" service="" th="" the=""><th>xcess miles will s in addition to a defined as no le es require more t> (if applicable s item include \$, unlocking, unl) /mo./locking d arge of \$1.65 (A</th><th>I be charged for all regular chargess than schedular frequent services is: \$0.16 per yas 6.97 (A) per yas latching, etc.)</th><th>r at \$3.36 (A) peges. uled, once a mo e or unless putr yard. ard for recycling</th><th>er mile or fraction onth pickup, unl rescibles are in services.</th><th>on of a less local volved.</th><th>ing gates, or</th><th>-</th></credictions>	xcess miles will s in addition to a defined as no le es require more t> (if applicable s item include \$, unlocking, unl) /mo./locking d arge of \$1.65 (A	I be charged for all regular chargess than schedular frequent services is: \$0.16 per yas 6.97 (A) per yas latching, etc.)	r at \$3.36 (A) peges. uled, once a mo e or unless putr yard. ard for recycling	er mile or fraction onth pickup, unl rescibles are in services.	on of a less local volved.	ing gates, or	-
				Recycling r	ates on this pa	age expire on:	July 31, 2022	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busines	s Unit Finance	Manager					
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022				J	Effective Date:		March 1, 2022
			(For O	Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		_	

-		8th	Revised Page No. 32
			olic Services of Kent
ltem :	150 Loose and Rulky N	Actorial	
<u>Item</u>	150 LOUSE and Durky iv	<u>nateriai</u>	
ates in Item 160 apply.			
ollowing rates apply:			1
mowning ratios apply.	Additional cubic		Carry Charge
1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over
Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
\$17.32 (A)	\$17.32 (A)	\$17.32 (A)	\$0.00
			1
\$17.32 (A)	\$17.32 (A)	\$17.32 (A)	\$0.00
Ψ11.02 (7.5)	Ψ11.02 (1.1)	Ψ17.0= (7.9	ΨΟ.ΟΟ
ey, Business Unit Finance	e Manager		
1, 2022		Effective Date:	March 1, 2022
	(For Official Use Only)		
	Date:	By:	
	Item 1 ates in Item 160 apply. Collowing rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A)	Item 150 Loose and Bulky Mates in Item 160 apply. Pollowing rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A)	It Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Repute Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Item 160 apply. Item 160 apply. Item 4 cubic yards Rate per yard Rate per yard Per Pickup \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (B) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (B) \$17.32 (B) Egy, Business Unit Finance Manager Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Additional cubic yards Rate per yard Per Pickup Flority Per Pickup \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (A) \$17.32 (B) \$17.32 (B) Egy, Business Unit Finance Manager Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material

Tariff No. 27			6th	Revised Page No. 33
Company Name/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rab	anco Companies - G-60		
	Kent-Meridian Disposal Compa		of Kent, & Repub	olic Services of Kent
		•	, ,	
	<u>Item 160</u>	Time Rates		
When time rates apply.				
Time rates named in this item apply:				
(a) When material must be taken to a	a special site for dipsos	al;		
(b) When a company's equipment mo			provide sche	duled service due
to no disability, fault, or negligeno				
to the site will be charged for; or	·	. ,		_
(c) When a customer orders a single	, special, or emergency	pickup, or when other	er items in th	is tariff refer to
this item.				
 	1			
How rates are recorded and charge				
Time must be recorded and charged				•
from the time the company's vehicle				
interruptions. An interruption is a situ	0 11 0			
not in the control of the customer. Ex	ampies include: coffee	breaks, lunch breaks	s, breakdown	or equipment,
and similar occurrences.				
Disposal fees in addition to time ra	ates.			
Item 230 disposal fees for the specifi		y used will apply in ac	ddition to time	e rates
·				
		Rate Per Hour		_
	Truck &	Each Extra Person	Minimum	
Type of Equpment Ordere	ed Driver		Charge	_
Single rear drive axle:	[4		T4	7
Non-packer truck	\$99.77 (A)	\$46.56 (A)	\$99.77 (A)	
Packer truck	\$99.77 (A)	\$46.56 (A)	\$99.77 (A)	
Drop box truck	\$99.77 (A)	\$46.56 (A)	\$99.77 (A)	
Tandem rear drive axle:	[\$00 == (A)]	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	1 000 == (A)	
Non-packer truck	\$99.77 (A)	\$46.56 (A)	\$99.77 (A)	
Packer truck	\$99.77 (A)	\$46.56 (A)	\$99.77 (A)	
Drop box truck	\$99.77 (A)	\$46.56 (A)	\$99.77 (A)	
Issued By: Maria Easley, Business U	Init Finance Manager			
Issue Date January 14, 2022		⊏f	fective Date:	March 1, 2022
10000 Date balldary 14, 2022	(For Officia	nl Use Only)	TOURS Date.	iviai oii 1, 2022
	(i ci cinola	333 <i>3111</i> 37		

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No.	27			5th	Revised Page No. 35
Company I	Name/Permit I Trade Name		Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kei		-
Registered	Trade Name		Roll-out Charges - Container, Automated Carts		
		item 200	- Non-out Charges - Container, Automated Cart	s, and To	oters
	circumstan	ces outside	ers: The company will assess roll-out charges when the control of the driver, the driver is required to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out servi	move a	
		\$2.64 (A)	Per Container Per Pickup		
Issued By:	Maria Fasl	ev Rusines	ss Unit Finance Manager		
				tivo Data	. March 4, 2000
issue Date	: January 14	, 2022	Επες (For Official Use Only)	tive Date	: March 1, 2022
Docket No.	. TG		Date:	By:	FOR OFFICIA LIESF (
					Dooker TC 22

Agenda Date: February 24, 2022 Effective Date: March 01, 2022

riff No.	27			4th Revised Page No	o. 37
		iorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rab			
gistered	Trade Name(s) Ke	ent-Meridian Disposal Compa	any, Allied Waste Services of K	Kent, & Republic Services of Kent	
	<u>Item 210</u>	- Washing and Sanitiz	zing Containers and/or I	Drop Boxes	
	Upon customer request,	the company will prov	vide washing and sanitiz	zing services at the	
	following rates:				
	Type of Service Provided	d	Per Yard	Minimum Charge	
	Washing		\$0.92 (A)	\$12.70 (A)	
	Steam Cleaning		\$1.14 (A)	\$13.55 (A)	
	Sanitizing		\$0.14 (A)		

(For Official Use Only)

Issue Date: January 14, 2022

Effective Date:

March 1, 2022

Tariff No.	27								17th	Revised Page	e No. 39
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		s, Inc. & Rabanco	•	60 vices of Kent, & R	epublic Services o	of Kent				
	<u>lte</u>			(Company-o	wned contain						
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A									
				Ci-o o	or Tuno of Cor	tainar					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	or Type of Cor 1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$6.87 (A)	\$8.28 (A)	\$8.28 (A)	\$59.62 (A)	\$62.05 (A)	\$65.95 (A)	\$70.65 (A)	\$75.58 (A)	\$89.64 (A)	\$104.03 (A)
First Picku		\$4.55 (A)	\$7.42 (A)	\$11.08 (A)	\$23.86 (A)	\$32.17 (A)	\$44.45 (A)	\$63.25 (A)		\$117.06 (A)	\$146.80 (A)
	tional Pickup	\$4.55 (A)	\$7.42 (A)	\$11.08 (A)	\$23.86 (A)	\$32.17 (A)	\$44.45 (A)	\$63.25 (A)		\$117.06 (A)	\$146.80 (A)
Special Pi	ckups	\$9.68 (A)	\$11.13 (A)	\$13.75 (A)	\$25.48 (A)	\$33.13 (A)	\$48.24 (A)	\$66.93 (A)	\$82.61 (A)	\$123.45 (A)	\$149.68 (A)
Temporary	Service										
Initial Deliv	very				\$44.66 (A)	\$44.66 (A)	\$44.66 (A)	\$44.66 (A)	\$44.66 (A)	\$44.66 (A)	\$44.66 (A)
Pickup Ra					\$25.48 (A)	\$33.54 (A)	\$48.24 (A)	\$66.93 (A)	\$82.61 (A)	\$123.45 (A)	\$149.68 (A)
	Calendar Day				\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)
Rent Per N	Month				\$59.62 (A)	\$62.05 (A)	\$65.95 (A)	\$70.65 (A)	\$75.58 (A)	\$89.64 (A)	\$104.03 (A)
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide	s, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc	:.)							
	Lock rental \$10.70 (A	A) /mo./locking	device								
	A gate obstruction ch gates, or moving obs	-			ck up for oper	ning, unlockin	g, or closing				
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busine	ss Unit Financ	e Manager								
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022							Eff	ective Date:		March 1, 2022
 I			(For Office	ial Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG	!	Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					17th	Revised Pag	e No. 40
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		, Inc. & Rabanco Co oosal Company, Alli	•	of Kent, & Republic S	ervices of Kent		
rtogioto. o	rado rame _(o)	None mondian 2.5p	odar Company,	00 17000 00	Ji Norii, a riopasii 2	0111000 0		
		Item <u>245 C</u>	ontaine <u>r Servi</u>	ce D <u>umped i</u>	n Company's Ve	ehicle		
					wned container)			
			•	nmercial Can S				
		ľ	Rates stated pe	er container, pe	er pickup			
					•			
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A						
					or Type of Conta	ainer		
Permanent		32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart				
First Picku		\$4.55 (A)	\$7.42 (A)	\$11.08 (A)				
	itional Pickup	\$4.55 (A)	\$7.42 (A)	\$11.08 (A)				
Special Pi		\$9.68 (A)	\$11.14 (A)	\$13.76 (A)				
Monthly R								
Temporary		<u> </u>					-	
Pickup Ra	ite							
Accessorial	Customer will be char particular trip. No crecharges assessed (lids A gate obstruction charges moving obstructions)	dit will be given s, unlocking, unl arge of \$1.73 (A	for partially-fill latching, etc.) A) will be asses	led containers. ssed per pick u			losing gates,	
	Maria Easley, Busines January 14, 2022	ss Unit Finance	-	fficial Use Only		fective Date:		March 1, 2022
D 1 (N)		_			_			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					16th	Revised Pa	ge No. 41		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent								
		Compa	acted Material (ce Dumped in (Customer-own er container, pe	ed container)	<u>ehicle</u>				
	a: As defined in App		rs with compact	tion ratios of up	to 3.5 to 1.					
				Size o	r Type of Conta	ainer				
Permanent	Sarvica	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard			
		i faiu	Z Talu	3 Talu	4 Talu	5 Talu	o raiu	+		
	ent (if applicable)	0101 01 (1)	4.04.04.(4)	#007.00 (A)	# 000 00 (A)	#0000 45 (A)	1 0000 17 (1	,		
First Picku		\$131.61 (A)	\$184.21 (A)	\$227.82 (A)	\$268.33 (A)	\$309.15 (A)	\$389.47 (A			
	tional Pickup	\$131.61 (A)	\$184.21 (A)	\$227.82 (A)	\$268.33 (A)	\$309.15 (A)	\$389.47 (A			
Special Pic		\$131.61 (A)	\$184.21 (A)	\$227.82 (A)	\$268.33 (A)	\$309.15 (A)	\$389.47 (A	۸)		
Temporary •	Service									
Initial Deliv	very									
Pickup Ra	te									
Rent Per C	Calendar Day									
Rent Per N	Month									
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governme. Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids: A gate obstruction charmoving obstructions in	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, s not shown, it is s, unlocking, unlarge of \$1.73 (A)	requested, ever for partially-filled the rate for the set to be included atching, etc.)	en if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup an d in the rate for	ainers are servi d each additior the first pickup	ced on a nal pickup must		or		
ssue Date:	Maria Easley, Busines January 14, 2022		(For Off	ficial Use Only)		Effective Date:		March 1, 2022		
Oocket No. 7	TG	D	ate:		By:					

Tariff No.	27					15th	Revised Page	No. 42	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent							
	X /	-							
					n Company's V	<u>ehicle</u>			
		Comp		(Customer-owi er container, pe	,				
			rates states p	or correction, pe	or promap				
Service Are	ea: As defined in Ap	pendix A							
NOTE: The	rates on this page ap	ply to compactor	s with compact	ion ratios betwe	een 3.5 to 1 and	d 5 to 1			
				Size	or Type of Cont	ainer			
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard		
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)								
First Picku	•	\$143.61 (A)	\$217.06 (A)	\$273.59 (A)	\$329.79 (A)	\$385.63 (A)	\$440.11 (A)		
	itional Pickup	\$143.61 (A)	\$217.06 (A)	\$273.59 (A)	\$329.79 (A)	\$385.63 (A)	\$440.11 (A)		
Special Pi		\$143.61 (A)	\$217.06 (A)	\$273.59 (A)	\$329.79 (A)	\$385.63 (A)	\$440.11 (A)		
Temporary			1	1	<u> </u>		F		
Initial Delive Pickup Ra		+					+		
	Calendar Day								
	Month								
Rent Per i									
Note1:	Permanent Service: unless local governn Customer will be cha	nent requires mo arged for service	re frequent serverequested, eve	vice or unless p in if fewer conta	utrescibles are	involved.			
	Permanent Service: unless local governm	nent requires mo arged for service edit will be given If rent is shown,	re frequent serve requested, eve for partially-fille the rate for the	vice or unless p n if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup and	outrescibles are ainers are servion d each addition	involved. ced on a al pickup must			
Note1: Note 2:	Permanent Service: unless local governn Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr Permanent Service:	nent requires mo arged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, is not shown, it is	re frequent servequested, even for partially-filled the rate for the solution to be included	vice or unless p n if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup and	outrescibles are ainers are servion d each addition	involved. ced on a al pickup must			
Note1: Note 2:	Permanent Service: unless local governn Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr Permanent Service: be the same. If rent	nent requires mo arged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, is not shown, it is ds, unlocking, unl	re frequent servequested, ever for partially-filled the rate for the sto be included atching, etc.) will be assess	vice or unless p n if fewer conta ed containers. If first pickup and d in the rate for	outrescibles are ainers are servious deach addition the first pickup.	involved. ced on a al pickup must			
Note1: Note 2:	Permanent Service: unless local governn Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr Permanent Service: be the same. If rent charges assessed (lical A gate obstruction of	nent requires mo arged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, is not shown, it is ds, unlocking, unl	re frequent servequested, ever for partially-filled the rate for the sto be included atching, etc.) will be assess	vice or unless p n if fewer conta ed containers. If first pickup and d in the rate for	outrescibles are ainers are servious deach addition the first pickup.	involved. ced on a al pickup must			
Note1: Note 2:	Permanent Service: unless local governn Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr Permanent Service: be the same. If rent charges assessed (lic A gate obstruction of moving obstructions	nent requires mo arged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, is not shown, it is ds, unlocking, unl harge of \$1.73 (A in order to pick u	re frequent servicequested, ever for partially-filled the rate for the site to be included atching, etc.) N) will be assess up solid waste.	vice or unless p n if fewer conta ed containers. If first pickup and d in the rate for	outrescibles are ainers are servious deach addition the first pickup.	involved. ced on a al pickup must			
Note 1: Note 2: Accessorial Issued By:	Permanent Service: unless local governn Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr Permanent Service: be the same. If rent charges assessed (lic A gate obstruction of moving obstructions Maria Easley, Busine	nent requires mo arged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, is not shown, it is ds, unlocking, unl harge of \$1.73 (A in order to pick u	re frequent servicequested, ever for partially-filled the rate for the site to be included atching, etc.) N) will be assess up solid waste.	vice or unless p n if fewer conta ed containers. If first pickup and d in the rate for	outrescibles are ainers are serviced each addition the first pickup.	involved. ced on a al pickup must	sing gates, or	March 1 202	
Note 1: Note 2: Accessorial Issued By:	Permanent Service: unless local governn Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr Permanent Service: be the same. If rent charges assessed (lic A gate obstruction of moving obstructions	nent requires mo arged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, is not shown, it is ds, unlocking, unl harge of \$1.73 (A in order to pick u	re frequent servicequested, every for partially-filled the rate for the site to be included atching, etc.) N) will be assess up solid waste.	vice or unless p n if fewer conta ed containers. If first pickup and d in the rate for	outrescibles are ainers are serviced each addition the first pickup.	involved. ced on a al pickup must	sing gates, or	March 1, 202	
Note 1: Note 2: Accessorial Issued By: Issue Date:	Permanent Service: unless local governn Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr Permanent Service: be the same. If rent charges assessed (lic A gate obstruction of moving obstructions Maria Easley, Busine	nent requires mo arged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, is not shown, it is ds, unlocking, unlocking, unlocking arge of \$1.73 (A in order to pick unlocking).	re frequent sentequested, ever for partially-filled the rate for the set to be included atching, etc.) A) will be assess up solid waste. Manager (For O.	vice or unless p n if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup and d in the rate for sed per pick up	eutrescibles are ainers are serviced each addition the first pickup.	involved. ced on a al pickup must nlocking, or clos	sing gates, or	March 1, 202	

Tariff No.	27					12th	Revised Page	No. 43		
	ame/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60								
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispo	sal Company, Allied	Waste Services of	f Kent, & Republic S	Services of Kent				
		Itam 260 I	Drop Box Servi	ica To Disno	sal Site and Re	oturn				
			npacted Materia							
			Rates stated pe			1)				
			,							
Service Area	a: As defined in Appen	ndix A								
		Size or Type of Container								
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)	\$43.55 (A)	\$45.79 (A)	\$48.01 (A)	\$50.25 (A)	\$50.25 (A)	\$52.49 (A)	\$52.49 (A)		
First Picku		\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)		
	itional Pickup	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)		
Special Pi		\$147.44 (A)	\$147.44 (A)	\$147.44 (A)	\$147.44 (A)	\$147.44 (A)	\$147.44 (A)	\$147.44 (A)		
Temporary		0400 70 (A)	\$400 70 (A)	\$400 70 (A)	T #400 70 (A)	T #400 70 (A)	T #400 70 (A)	\$400 70 (A)		
Initial Deliv		\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$100.76 (A)		
Pickup Ra		\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)	\$141.83 (A)		
Rent Per I	Calendar Day	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)	\$4.30 (A)		
Kelit Ferr	VIONUI	Ъ	Ф	Ъ	Φ	Įφ	Ф) p		
Note 3:	Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.36 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$16.84 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.									
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids			, etc.):						
	Lock rental \$10.70 (A	() /mo./locking as	evice							
	A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions in			ed per pick up	for opening, u	nlocking, or clo	osing gates, or			
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busines	ss Unit Finance N	Manager							
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022				E	Effective Date:		March 1, 2022		
			(For Off	ficial Use Only)				.,		
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		By:					

Tariff No.	27					10th	Revised Page	No. 44				
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, In	nc. & Rabanco Comr	nanies - G-60								
	Trade Name(s)			Waste Services of Ke	ent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent						
	` '	·			•							
				rvice To Dispe		<u>eturn</u>						
		Con		al (Customer-ow								
	Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Are	a: As defined in Apper	ndix A										
				Size	or Type of Cont	ainer						
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
First Pick	ир	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)				
	itional Pickup	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)	\$166.92 (A)				
Temporary			_				1	_				
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note 3: Accessorial	to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage harge in Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lide Lock rental \$10.70 (A) A gate obstruction charges obstructions in	s in addition to a defined as no let es require more fals, tarping, unlocal) /mo./locking dearge of \$1.65 (A)	Ill regular charges than schedu frequent service king, unlatching evice	es. alled, once a more or unles putres g, etc.):	nth pickup, unle scibles are invo	ss local lved.	ng gates, or					
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Busines	ss Unit Finance I	Manager									
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022				[Effective Date:		March 1, 2022				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(For C	Official Use Only	<i>')</i>			.,				
				_								
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		-					